DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
ROOM No. 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR,
DELHI-110054.
No.DE.lS.Q/E-V/QOQl/qu- | ovo Dated: 2 8-12~-2)

ORDER

Sub: Re-allocation of the school to relieved Guest

Teachers, PGT(Economics)

Whereas Guest Teachers are engaged in Directorate of Education as a
Stop Gap Arrangement against the regular sanctioned posts lying vacant so
as to impart teaching to students till the posts arc filled by regular tcachers

And Whercas, Vide order dated 26.11.2018 in WPO No. 12600/2018,
Hon’ble High Court of Dclhi gave directions to Dircctorate of Education that

appointments/promotions, the principle of last in first out shall be applicd.”

«_..Itis further made glear that if the petitioners are replaced by the regular

And whereas, In another matter, Hon’nle high Court of Delhi in WPC
No. 8289/2018 titled as Delhi Atithi Sangh Vs Dircctor, DoE, vide order
dated 30.05.2019 , directed that

« For the benefit of teachers concern, the State Government is dirccted to
publish the state scniority list of the Guest Teachers on the website within
three weeks from the receipt of this order.”

And Whereas, in compliance of the said orders of Honb’le Delhi High
Court, the scniority list was published in respect of all the Guest
Teachers,(Post wise and Subject Wisc) on the basis of number of working

days.

And whercas, in order to comply the Directions of Hon’ble Court to
follow LIFO(Last In First Out) in terms of working days experience, the
Standard Opecrating Procedure has been issued vide circular dated
17.06.2021.

And Whereas, as per point No. 3 of the said circular dated 17.06.2021
“ The primary criteria that will be considered for deciding Senior and Junior
Guest Teacher will be number of Working days of the concerned post and

subjcct till last session.”



e

Hence, in order to follow the LIFO, a list of the Relicved Guest
teachers of PGT(Economics) has been prepared and schools have been
allocated to them as per seniority in terms of working days.

Now, therefore, the Competent Authority has decided to re-allocate the
schools to following rclicved PGT(Economics) Gucst teachers, on the basis of
principlc of LIFO:

Table A: Guest Teachers to be engaged

ID Name Subject Work | ID of the | Name of the school
ing school
Days :
2013027175 | Charu Tandon | LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1880 Rohini School of
1413342 | Excellence, Sector-
|23
2013003331 | DEVENDRA LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1867 1925430 | Kalkaji School of
SINGH ) | Excellence
2014007950 | Manisha | LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1770 1821037 | Pochanpur-G(Co-
Chaudhary | |ed)sss -
2013000823 | Poonam | LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1767 1617029 | Bakkarwala-G(Co-
Sharma | ed)SSS )
2013004415 | RAJEEV LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1704 1617037 | Nangloi, J.J. Colony-
KUMAR ] - ) GBSSS
2014257048 | POOJA ARORA | LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1688 Brahmpuri- Govt.
Co-ed Sr. Sec.

- - | 1105249 | School (Gandhi)
2014112281 | REKHA RANI LECTURER ECONOMICS 1671 1207112 | Magazine Road-SKV

2013073191 | rakhi gupta LECTURER ECONOMICS 1670 1105005 | Shahadara, Shivaji
- ) o S R I | Park-GBSSS
2013204076 | USHIL RANI LECTURER ECONOMICS 1667 Mohan Garden-
) ) S ) ) 1618072 | GBSSS No.1 -
2013050500 | Kanika Gera LECTURER ECONOMICS 1643 1002400 | khichripur School of
) ) o Excellence
| 2014167411 | MANJU LECTURER ECONOMICS 1639 1309128
KUMARI Azadpur Colony-
YADAV i ) GBSSS

2014228377 | ANUPAM ALOK | LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1636 | 1923351 | Dr. Ambedkar
Nagar,Sector-
V(Dashinpuri
Extension)-SV

| 2014042839 | BABITA LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1629 | 1821286 | Dwarka, Sec-5-
[ CHAUHAN RPVV
2014059080 | RENU LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1586 1309130 | Azadpur Village-
. | , | GBSSS B
2013006226 | archana LECTURER ECONOMICS 1555 1309253 | Jahangirpuri, Block

. I ) N | A- SBV B
2014239569 | neelam panwar | LECTURER ECONOMICS 1554 2127025 | Chashma

Building(Urdu
Medium)-GGSSS

2013048301 | SUSHMA LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1520 | Jahangirpuri, Block
SHARMA D-SKV (Rani
- B B 1309256 | Chennama)
2013028295 | USHA LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1516 ka, ¢

Dwarka, Sector-VI,
_ ) ) 1821031 | G(Co-ed)SSS
2013036187 | TASEER KHAN | LECTURER ECONOMICS 1485 1310030 | Holambi Kalan-
G(CO-ED)SSS
Chirag Delhi-SKV
Chirag Enclave-

2014011520 | URMILA | LECTURER ECONOMICS | 1478 | 1923037
2014225943 | anil LECTURER ECONQMICS | 1477 | 1925003
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2014045908
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2014075092
2014157260

2014005528

2014104760
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2014077616
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12014191336

2014011672
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AJAY KUMAR

ANURADHA
SHARMA
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PRASAD KOLI
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Lakhina
Surendra Kumar

Yudhvir Singh
VARSHA

sonu kyma?
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Sakshi Arora
RASHMI
PANCHAL
AARTI
BHARDWAJ
Sangeeta
SHIV SINGH
MEENA

SWATI

VIJAY KUMAR
mohd rashid
khan

NARESH
KUMAR
VINOD KUMAR

rachna khanna
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LECTURER ECONOMICS
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LECTURER ECONOMICS
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'LECTURER ECONOMICS
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LECTURER ECONOMICS
LECTURER ECONOMICS

LECTURER ECONOMICS

1473
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| 1453
1445
1443
1439
1436
1429
1421

1393

1388
1379
1370

1358
1354
1329

1312
1304

1283

1369

1271 |

1309265
1515010

1412253

1618072

1515028

1515005
1310409

1310430
1413077
1925432

1310019
1516018

1516002

1516003

1413181

1617223

1516143
1309264

1822249
1310017

1309013

| Narela, SBV

S(Co-ed)V (Kautilya)
Qadipur-GGSSS
Punjabi Bagh, No.1-
GBSSS
Mubarakpur Dabas,
No-2,GGSSS

Mohan Garden-
GBSSS No.1
Madipur, No.1-
GGSSS
Rajouri Garden
Main-GBSSS

Narela, A-10 Pocket-
5, RPVV
Narela,Sect. A-6,
Pkt-2 -SBV
Begumpur-GBSSS
Madanpur Khadar
School of Excellence,
J.J Colony, Phase-II
Bawana-GBSSS

Moti Nagar SKV

Ramesh Nagar-SBV
Mansarovar Garden-
S\

Jaunti-SV

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal
Vidyalaya,Nihal
Vihar, Nangloi

West Patel Nagar-
SBV
Qadipur-GBSSS
Najafgarh-
GBSSS(Stadium)

Adarsh Nagar, No.1-
GBSSS

Further , Below mentioned Guest Tcachers having less working days than
1271 and are currently joined arc also to be relieved by the HOS only when
the Guest teachers from the table A( having more working days) report
to the below mentioned school of table-b.

Table 2: Guest Teachers to be relieved once the teacher from table A report to the respective

school:

.No. [ID
I, 2101
2. 201
3. 201

Name §ubject
1022575 | SUNITA | LECTURER
DEVI 'ECONOMICS
3178866 | DIVYA LECTURER
ECONOMICS
4085261 | MONIKA LECTURER
ECONOMICS

Wofking
Days

1241
1227

1204

ID
the
school

1617037

of

1310409

1923037

Name of the school

Nangloi, J.J. Colony-
GBSSS
Narela, A-10 Pocket-
5, RPVV

Chirag Delhi-SKV
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2014074259
20129508
21011038664
2013023263
2013194011
2014078830
2014048851

21011022328

2014099760
2014051912

21011025873

2013024129

2014033643
21011015524
2014001201
21011025104
21011010969
2017026783

2017027764

2017030200
2017015770
2017057177

- 2017076055

vinni aneja
"Rahisuddin

“Shelly
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Annu Sarna

DEEPA joshi

RANJU
KUMARI
KRISHAN
KUMAR
Kusum Lata

VANDANA
RENU

NEERAJ
KUMARI
Kavita
Sehrawat
RENUKA
SHUKLA
SAVITA
RANI RANI

ISHA JAIN

SAVITA

PALIWAL

Parveen
"Renu arora

MANSI RAI

'CHETALI
KAVITA
SHARMA .
Sarita Rani
VINAY
KUMAR

SAINI

ID shall be blocked.

LECTURER
ECONOMICS

LECTURER
ECONOMICS
LECTURER
ECONOMICS
LECTURER
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LECTURER
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LECTURER
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LECTURER
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LECTURER
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LECTURER
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ECONOMICS
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LECTURER
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LECTURER
ECONOMICS

LECTURER
ECONOMICS

LECTURER
ECONOMICS

| LECTURER

ECONOMICS
LECTURER
'ECONOMICS

LECTURER

ECONOMICS

L

1125
1122
1111
1103

1068

1067
1061

994

956

893

891

866

843
842
720

644

633

629

626

570

1925430
1310030
1516003
1821037
1309128
1310430
1515010

1923351

1309130 |
1617029

1310017

1309253

11618072
1105005
1310019

1925003

1413077
1002400

2127025

1413342
1515028
1821286

1925432

Kalkaji School of
Excellence ——
Holambi Kalan-G(CO-
ED)SSS
‘Mansarovar Garden-
S\
Pochanpur-G(Co-
ed)SSS

Azadpur Colony-
GBSSS S
Narela,Sect. A-6, Pkt-
2 -SBV

Punjabi Bagh, No.1-
GBSSS

Dr. Ambedkar
Nagar,Sector-
V(Dashinpuri
_Extension)-SV.
Azadpur Village-
GBSSS ) o
Bakkarwala-G(Co-
ed)SSS

Narela, SBV.
Jahangirpuri, Block A-
sev.
Mohan Garden-GBSSS
No.1 )
Shahadara, Shivaji
Park-GBSSS

Bawana-GBSSS
Chirag Enclave-S(Co-
ed)V (Kautilya)
Begumpur-GBSSS
khichripur School of
Excellence

Chashma
Building(Urdu
_Medium)-GGSSS
Rohini School of
Excellence, Sector- 23

Madipur, No.1-GGSSS
Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV

Madanpur Khadar
School of Excellence,

J.J Colony, Phase-II

able-A are directed to report
ys failing which it shall be
ng to join his dutics and his/her




This is issued with prior approval of Competent Authority. y«

(NAVEEN KUMAR DAHIYA)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, GNCTD

. ~\12- >\

No.DE.18.2/E-V/2021/ G4 - | ovo Dated: 3 8-12- %
Copy to:

1. PS to Director (Education) , Dte. of Education, GNCTD

2. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD

3. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance of the order

4. Nodal officers of all the Districts.

5. All Guest Teachers, DoE, GNCTD

6. OS(IT) Branch to upload the order on the departmental website

7. Guard File

(NAVEEN KUMAR DAHIYA)
SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)
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